Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY24 Grants

As of Dec 26 2024

Senator Kelly Dooner

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

1 Dighton Public Library

2  Marion Art Center

City

Dighton

Marion

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

3 Karen L. White

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

4  Applause Academy MA

5 Bridge Church

6 District Center for the Arts
7 HeartIn Art

8 Marion Art Center

City

Taunton

City

Taunton
Middleborough
Taunton
Middleborough

Marion

School Name (STARS
Recipients Only)

Cultural Facilities Fund
Total

School Name (STARS
Recipients Only)

Cultural Sector Recovery
for Individuals Total

School Name (STARS
Recipients Only)

Grant
Amount

$200,000
$14,000

$214,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000

$5,000

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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Massachusetts .
2 Archaeological Society MLl
10 Mayor's Worthy Cause Taunton
11 Mlddleborough Public et
Library
12 Mlddleporough Tourism Middleborough
Committee
13 Music from Land's End Wareham
Wareham
New England Coastal .
1% Wildiife Alliance Middleborough
North Congregational .
15 Church Middleborough
16 Old Colony History Taunton
Museum
17 Oversoul Theatre Collective Wareham
18 T.R.U.E. Diversity Taunton
19 Taynton River Watershed Dighton
Alliance
The Friends of the
20 Middleborough Public Middleborough
Library
21 Wareham Oyster Festival Wareham

Gaming Mitigation Fund

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

Festivals & Projects

Total $45,000
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22

Grants for Creative Individuals

Recipient Name

District Center for the Arts

Recipient Name

23 Andria Diaz

24

Malik Gaither

Mass
Cultural
Council

City

Taunton

City

Raynham

Taunton

Local Cultural Council Allocation

25
26
27

28

29

30

31

Recipient Name

Berkley Cultural Council
Carver Cultural Council

Dighton Cultural Council
Marion Cultural Council

Middleborough Cultural
Council

Raynham Cultural Council

Rehoboth Cultural Council

City

Berkley
Carver
Dighton

Marion
Middleborough

Raynham

Rehoboth

School Name (STARS
Recipients Only)

Gaming Mitigation Fund
Total

School Name (STARS
Recipients Only)

Grants for Creative
Individuals Total

School Name (STARS
Recipients Only)

Grant
Amount

$51,800

$51,800

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$10,000

Grant
Amount

$6,800
$9,300
$7,300
$5,500

$18,300

$8,900
$8,200
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32 Seekonk Cultural Council Seekonk
33 Taunton Cultural Council Taunton
34 Wareham Cultural Council ~ Wareham
STARS Residencies
Recipient Name City

35 Jazzmyn Rodrigues Taunton
36 Nicole Glen Raynham
37 Nicole Glen Raynham
38 Nicole Glen Raynham
39 Nicole Glen Raynham

Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total

STARS Residencies
Total

Senator Kelly Dooner
Total

Grand Total

School Name (STARS
Recipients Only)

New Heights Charter
School of Brockton

Lillie B. Merrill
Elementary School

Dr. E.J. Laliberte
Elementary School

Mitchell Elementary
School

Williams Intermediate
School

$9,200
$54,800
$12,500

$140,800

Grant
Amount

$5,650

$4,450

$3,550

$5,350

$3,550

$22,550

$489,150

$489,150
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