

As of Dec 26 2024

Senator Kelly Dooner

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		School Name (STARS Recipients Only)	Grant Amount
1	Dighton Public Library	Dighton			\$200,000
2	Marion Art Center	Marion			\$14,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total		\$214,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		School Name (STARS Recipients Only)	Grant Amount
3	Karen L. White	Taunton			\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total		\$5,000

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	School Name (STARS Recipients Only)	Grant Amount
4	Applause Academy MA	Taunton		\$2,500
5	Bridge Church	Middleborough		\$2,500
6	District Center for the Arts	Taunton		\$2,500
7	Heart In Art	Middleborough		\$2,500
8	Marion Art Center	Marion		\$2,500



As of Dec 26 2024

9	Massachusetts Archaeological Society	Middleborough		\$	\$2,500
10	Mayor's Worthy Cause	Taunton		Ş	\$2,500
11	Middleborough Public Library	Middleborough		Ş	\$2,500
12	Middleborough Tourism Committee	Middleborough		\$	\$2,500
13	Music from Land's End Wareham	Wareham		Ş	\$2,500
14	New England Coastal Wildlife Alliance	Middleborough		Ş	\$2,500
15	North Congregational Church	Middleborough		Ş	\$2,500
16	Old Colony History Museum	Taunton		\$	\$2,500
17	Oversoul Theatre Collective	Wareham		Ş	\$2,500
18	T.R.U.E. Diversity	Taunton		Ş	\$2,500
19	Taunton River Watershed Alliance	Dighton		\$	\$2,500
20	The Friends of the Middleborough Public Library	Middleborough		Ş	\$2,500
21	Wareham Oyster Festival	Wareham		Ş	\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$4	15,000

Gaming Mitigation Fund



As of Dec 26 2024

	Recipient Name	City		School Name (STARS Recipients Only)	Grant Amount
22	District Center for the Arts	Taunton			\$51,800
			Gaming Mitigation Fund Total		\$51,800

Grants for Creative Individuals

Recipient Name	City	School Name (STARS Recipients Only)	Grant Amount
23 Andria Diaz	Raynham		\$5,000
24 Malik Gaither	Taunton		\$5,000
		Grants for Creative Individuals Total	\$10,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation

	Recipient Name	City	School Name (STARS Recipients Only)	Grant Amount
25	Berkley Cultural Council	Berkley		\$6,800
26	Carver Cultural Council	Carver		\$9,300
27	Dighton Cultural Council	Dighton		\$7,300
28	Marion Cultural Council	Marion		\$5,500
29	Middleborough Cultural Council	Middleborough		\$18,300
30	Raynham Cultural Council	Raynham		\$8,900
31	Rehoboth Cultural Council	Rehoboth		\$8,200



As of Dec 26 2024

32 Seekonk Cultural Council	Seekonk	\$9,200
33 Taunton Cultural Council	Taunton	\$54,800
34 Wareham Cultural Council	Wareham	\$12,500
	Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$140,800

STARS Residencies

	Recipient Name	City		School Name (STARS Recipients Only)	Grant Amount
35	Jazzmyn Rodrigues	Taunton		New Heights Charter School of Brockton	\$5,650
36	Nicole Glen	Raynham		Lillie B. Merrill Elementary School	\$4,450
37	Nicole Glen	Raynham		Dr. E.J. Laliberte Elementary School	\$3,550
38	Nicole Glen	Raynham		Mitchell Elementary School	\$5,350
39	Nicole Glen	Raynham		Williams Intermediate School	\$3,550
			STARS Residencies Total		\$22,550
			Senator Kelly Dooner Total		\$489,150
			Grand Total		\$489,150